



PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Providing compound wall for Aanaparambu – Mulamkunnathukavu temple
Mulamkunnathukavu Devaswom – Thrissur group

- Read
1. Order on R. 1165/24 dt. 29-02-2024
 2. Note from AE dt. 01-04-2024
 3. Note from AEE dt. 01-04-2024
 4. Note from EE dt. 01-04-2024
 5. Board Resolution No. (2) dt. 01-06-2024

Order on H1. 507/2024 dt. 04-06-2024

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 1,42,000/- (Rupees One lakh and forty two thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before ~~18~~ 18-06-2024 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thrissur for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)
Sd/-
K. Sreeja
Assistant Engineer

To

✓ Notice Board, AC- Thrissur,
CA to DC, EE, AEE, AE, S.F,

//Approved for issue//

AmD
Junior Superintendent

TS Register No: 425/2024-2025

AS Register No:436/2024-2025

**Constructing compound wall at south side of 'Aanaparambu'-Mulankunathukavu
Temple-Mulankunathukavu Devaswom-Thrissur Group**

Abstract Estimate

(Dsr year: 2018, Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

| 1 Earth work | | |
|--|----------|---|
| 1 | 2.6.1 | Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed.All kinds of soil |
| Net Total Quantity | | 12.960 cum |
| Say 12.960 cum @ Rs 214.03 / cum | | Rs 2773.83 |
| 2 Rubble work | | |
| 1 | 60.7.1 | DRY RUBBLE MASONRY _ Dry rubble without concrete levelling course masonry with good quality blasted rubble including packing to compactness to lines and levels cost and conveyance of all materials labour charges etc. complete as per direction of Departmental officers at site |
| Net Total Quantity | | 12.960 cum |
| Say 12.960 cum @ Rs 3491.44 / cum | | Rs 45249.06 |
| 3 Solid block | | |
| 1 | 50.6.2.2 | Solid masonry using pre cast solid blocks (factory made) of size 30x20x15cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two level with thickness 15cm in : CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete |
| Net Total Quantity | | 7.794 cum |
| Say 7.794 cum @ Rs 6984.85 / cum | | Rs 54439.92 |
| 4 Plastering | | |
| 1 | 13.1.1 | 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand) |
| Net Total Quantity | | 46.320 sqm |
| Say 46.320 sqm @ Rs 314.09 / sqm | | Rs 14548.65 |
| 5 Contingency such as other unforeseen items | | |
| Lump-Sum Total | | Rs 3000.00 |
| Service Tax @ | | 18.0% |
| Service Tax Amount | | 21602.06 |
| Total with Service Tax Amount | | 141613.06 |

| | |
|---|--------|
| Lumpsum for round off | 386.94 |
| TOTAL Rs 142000.00 | |
| Rounded Total Rs 1,42,000 | |
| Rupees One Lakh Forty Two Thousand Only | |

(Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

